## 505931133 02/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WALTER ANDREW MARTINEZ	02/21/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIMONTIUM SYSTEMS
Street Address:	1801 8TH AVENUE, #4
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94127

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10344497

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3236306684

**Email:** phillipmancini@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: ANDY MARTINEZ

Address Line 1: 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE, #4

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318.01NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILLIP D. MANCINI
SIGNATURE:	/PHILLIP D. MANCINI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505931133 REEL: 051901 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No: 318.01NP

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Walter Andrew Martinez, a citizen of the United States residing in San Francisco, California ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for:

### INTERMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD,

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/22/2015, and assigned Application No. 14/920,705, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,344,497 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/067,253 filed on 10/22/2014; and

**WHEREAS**, Trimontium Systems, Inc., a California Corporation with its primary place of business at 1801 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue #4, San Francisco, CA 94122, USA ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignor's interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents including improvements and modifications thereto;

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including, if applicable, my employment by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns their full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made;

**AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY** authorizes and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to Assignee, as assignee;

**AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY** warrants and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

1

PATENT REEL: 051901 FRAME: 0763

Attorney Docket No: 318.01NP

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when request to do so by Assignee;

In **TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I sign.

RECORDED: 02/24/2020

# NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Name: Walte	er Andrew Martinez		
Signature:	DocuSigned by:	Date:	2/21/2020
Jigilatui C	~	Date	